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PAGE FIVE
BUTLER OF SCOTLAND YARD, WHEN ARRESTED THERE., HE SAID THIS
RECEIPT MIGH® BE OF VALUE AT SOME FUTURE DATE, HE REFUSED TO
CLARIFY THIS,

RAY WOULD NOT AT ANY TIME DISCUSS CONSPIRACY OR
ANY ASPECTS OF IT. HE CONTINUOUSLY CLAIMED THIS WOULD BE MATTER
FOR HIS ATTORNEY TO HANDLE AND POSSIBLY SENATOR EASTLAND'S COMMIT-
TEE, BEAAESO EXPRESSED DISLIKE FOR FORMER AG CLARK BECAUSE OF qu'
STATEMENTS BUT WOULD NOT CLARIFY WHAT STATEMENTS, HE DID, HOWEVER,
SAY ABOUT CLARK THAT IF HE WAS SOFT ON CRIME AS THE NEWSPAPERS
SOMETIME REPORTED THIS WAS OKAY,

AT THIS TIME SAC ASKED RAY IF HE WOULD NOT LIKE TO
MEET A PAIR OF ASSOCIATES OF SAC, AGENTS JOE C., HESTER AND ROBERT
F, BOYLE, RAY SAID HE DID NOT WANT TO TALK TO FBI BECAUSE ALL
THEY WANTED TO DO WAS TRICK HIM, RAY AT CONCLUSION OF INTERVIEW
SAID HE DID NOT WANT TO TALK TO ANY OTHER AGENTS AT THIS TIME, HE.
WAS TOLD THERE WERE TWO OTHER AGENTS WITH SAC, HE DID MEET THESE
TWO AGENTS JUST PRIOR TO BEING RETURNED TO HIS CELL, HIS PARTING
COMMENT WHEN GOING THROUGH CELL DOOR WAS,'"TAKE A GOOD LOOK
AS YOU MAY BE LOOKING FOR ME AGAIN,"

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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PAGE SIX

SAC TOLD RAY THAT HE WOULD RECONTACT HIM AGAIN
TOMORROW MORNING AND PERHAPS WE COULD AGAIN ENGAGE IN SMALL TALK,
RAY SAID'MAYBE I WILL NOT TALK WITH YOU AGAIN."

ARRANGEMENTS WILL BE MADE TO SEEK SECOND INTERVIEW
IN A,M, WITH RAY,

RAY'S COMMENT ABOUT TAKING A GOOD LOOK WAS
SPECIFICALLY POINTED OUT TO THE OFFICERS ON DUTY IN THE MAXIMUM
SECURITY SECTION AND IT WAS SUBSEQUENTLY POINTED OUT TO WARDEN
RUSSELL. IN ADDITION, IN DISCUSSIONS WITH WARDEN RUSSELL, SAC
REQUESTED THAT VISIT OF FBI TO TENNESSEE STATE PENITENTIARY SHOULD
BE HELD CONFIDENTIAL, WARDEN INDICATED HE WOULD DO SO BUT, OF
COURSE, STORY WOULD STILL GET AROUND IN THE PRISON YARD,

P,
END

-6-

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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Date: 3-12-69
Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)
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Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL SPECIAL DELIVERY
(Priority)
e e e e e e ] (_.
TO.: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775)
RE: JAMES EARL RAY

CR

Re Memphis phone call, 3-12-69,

S one copy of photograph of THOMAS
V, which was received from the Birmingham

fice in connection with their case entitled THOMAS
ROBERT HENDERSON, IV, aka; IS~-R, BH file 105-1057.

Enclosed

(_2 4 Memphis (Enc. ly&b{;PECIAL DELIVERY)
2 - St. Louis
(1 - 44-775)
(1 ~ 105-6215)

ECW:jtc
(4)

R . JMl:IAUEXED
, c;..sib‘-t,s.-ﬁfo-&.-ﬂl-m‘

\ (’q 5/%'/9&/7—455—;‘#’ ”/7’6/%/

N

M ? MART 4 1959
6 M L5 — mEPHIS
Approved: Sent ' M Per

gent in Charge
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March 13, 1969

AIRTEL

To: Legat, Mexico City (173-1) b
From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

g i RSy WANCE

ReBuairtel to Legat, Mexico City, dated 2-10-69,
and 2-14-69, _

You should advise the results of investigation
conducted to date regarding telephone calls allegedly made
from_Acapulco, Mexico, to Corpus Christi, Texas, by James Earl
Ray and alleged dealing of Ray in marijuana at Puerto Vallarta,
Mexico.

@ ~ Memphis (44-1987) (for info)

SEARCHED . INDEXED L4,
/ SERIALIZED.£4L, FILED _£L0—
/5/ MAR 1 41969
./ EBI—MEMPHIS |
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3/13/69

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) (P)
MURKIN //“

The Bureau is aware that New Orieans has been
making preparations to interview Louisiana State Police
Trooper RAUL V. ESQUIVELLia connection with ianformation
received that indicated Subject RAY and his unkmown friend
"RAQOUL" were alleged to have been together in July and
August, 1967, in Canada; again in August, 1967, in
Birmingham, Ala.; in October, 1967, ia Mexico; in December,
1967, in New Orieans, La.; and finally on 4/4/68 when
“RAOUL"™ was allegedly in Memphis, Tenn.

The purpose of this interview, of course, is to
determine if Trooper ESQUIVEL is possibly identical with
the "RAOUL" originalily mentioned by newspaper reporters.

In view of RAY's receant plea of guilty in this
matter and subsequent sentencing to 99 years in jail, /
Bureau is requested to advise if New Orieans should A
proceed with the interview of Trooper ESQUIVEL, |

/
7 Nemphis (44-1987) #5507 ~&¢%.//‘.$ J%

'2 - New Orleans ot e HDEKED G \
EJC:sab AL Len, FED JZ%
(7) i g j 4
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Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT : i
. (Type in plaintext or code)
TELETYPE URGENT

FBI
Date: 3/14/69

e .

(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) -

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) @a W ,4,1,4
MURKIN. %_'

AT APPROXIMATELY TEN A .M, THIS DATE, SUBJECT RAY ADVISED
SAC, MEMPHIS, AFTER THINKING MATTER OVER LAST NIGHT HE WOULD NO
LONGER SPEAK WITH SAC., WHEN QUERIED AS TO REASONS, RAY SAID IN
REGARD TO HIS TRIP TO NASHVILLE HE ONLY SAID THREE WORDS TO THE
PEOPLE WHO BROUGHT HIM TO NASHVILLE AND THEN THE NEWSPAPERS WROTE
ABOUT THREE PAGES CONCERNING WHAT HE WAS SUPPOSED TO HAVE SAID,
IT WAS POINTED OUT TO RAY THAT FBI HAD NO INTENTION TO RELEASE ANY
INFORMATION TO NEWSPAPERS AND, IN FACT, DID NOT RELEASE ANY INFOR-
MATION REGARDING CONTACT MADE YESTERDAY, RAY SAID HE REALIZED THIS
BUT FELT WE WERE "ADVERSARIES," HE SAID HE HAD NOTHING FURTHER TO
SAY AND REQHESTED THAT BE RETURNED TO HIS CELL, HE DID, HOWEVER,
STATE, THAT IF HE CHANGED HIS MIND HE KNEW HOW HE COULD GET IN
TOUCH WITH SAC, SAC IN PARTING TOLD RAY "I WILL BE IN TOUCH WITH
YOU AGAIN, PERHAPS IN THIRTY DAYS." RAY DID STATE THAT WAS

ENTIRELY UP TO SAC. P. LI ok P eties
END ‘
RGJ_\?N N7 ¢

N — Y74

O , | L

Approved: ‘/'Sent gU '5((3/ PM Per W"?J/
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FBI

Date:  3,12/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)
= ) SR -—
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (u44-1987)
FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (u44-1509) (RUC)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Memphis telcall 3/12/69.

On 3/12/69, PERCY FOREMAN ,“Attorney, South Coast
Life Building, was coltacted and advised as follows:

FOREMAN has no objection to Agents of the FBI
interviewing his client, JAMES EARL RAY, however, he does
not wish to be quoted to anyone as giving permission and
he is only speaking as an individual in this case.

FOREMAN advised that he talked to RAY for approx-
imately 50 hours. He stated that he never discussed the
facts in the case, and as a matter of fact it is his usual
procedure never to discuss the facts in the case with the
client, except in those cases where he intends to put the
client on the stand. He stated he spent most of his time
talking to RAY in an effort to get to know him as an
individual and to convince him that FOREMAN was really
representing him and was not in league with the District
Attorney.

FOREMAN advised he believes RAY is a most unusual
individual and is fully convinced that RAY will not cooperate

&) wemphis e %&ﬂﬁ

—eemeed NDEXED
1 - Houston —owivnied)

JJD/ebl smmw,_rm,u&-
Gy © Y, MAR 14 1960

il —MEMPHIS

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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HO u44-1509

RAY became upset in the courtroom when the names of RAMSEY
CLARK and J. EDGAR HOOVER were mentioned, which names RAY
associates with the "establishment", his enemy.

FOREMAN advised that RAY is a racist and at one
point told FOREMAN that he, RAY, felt they had a 70% chance
of winning, because NIXON and WALLACE got 70% of the vote in
Memphis. RAY indicated to FOREMAN that politics has more to
do with the outcome of a case than does legal ability. RAY
believes that a defense attorney should be of the opposite
political party as that of the prosecutor.

FOREMAN advised that as an example of RAY's extreme
face conscious ideas, RAY refused to accept the legal services
arranged by FOREMAN of one JOHN HOOKER, a brilliant attorney
in Tennessee, because HOOKER's son when running for political
office had received the support of Negro groups in Tennessee.

FOREMAN restated his position that the criminal
proceedings concerning RAY are over, and, therefore, he
personally would have no objection to an interview by the
FBI, however, he believes such interview would be as unproductive
as talking to the wall. He stated that when he last saw RAY
he never expected to see or hear from him again, however, RAY's
brother has indicated that RAY will probably have FOREMAN
represent him in some civil proceedings which involve RAY's
efforts to recover some of RAY's personal property.

FOREMAN also pointed out that RAY was critical of
the FBI in this regard. RAY apparently has read numerous
articles concerning the facts in this case and told FOREMAN
that the FBI was apparently concealing evidence because there
were numerous fingerprints on the gun according to RAY, whereas
the FBI stated there was a limited number of fingeprints.
RAY apparently deliberately left fingerprints on the gun and
RAY feels he should have received more credit in this regard.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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HO 44-15089

FOREMAN advised he is treating this information
confidentially and, of course, could not be quoted because
of his attorney-client relationship.

e AR | i N e i s 5
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- San Antonio, Texas

March 12, 1969

FREDERIC L. CARLIN /

At approximately 11 a.,m., March 11, 1969, an
individual identifying himself as Frederic L, Carlin appeared
at the San Antonio Office of the FBI advising he had a
"conspiracy theory" concerning the assassination of Dr, Martin
Luther King which he wished to discuss with the FBI,

Carlin proceeded to explain his "theory' which among
other things encompassed the Russian Revolution of 1917 and
the Senate debate on the appointment of Abe Fortas as Chief
Justice of the United States Supreme Court in 1968, Carlin
contended the conspirators in the assassination of Dr, Martin
Luther King, Jr. were Senator Phillip A. Hart (D-Mich.) for
"being suspect' in the Detroit race riotsj; Senator Steven M,
Young (D-Ohio) for "being suspect" in the Cleveland race riotsy
Senator Eugene Mc Carthy for being so liberal on different
issues and for stating he planned to visit Red China if he
were elected President; former Attorney General Ramsey Clark
for supporting anti-gun law legislationj; and FBI Special
Agent George Bonebreak (phonetic), if not the whole FBI in

general,

Carlin elaborated the conspirators in this case
were the product of Communist infiltration into every phase
of the United States Government, civil rights groups, and
church groups in the United States, and each of the con-
spirators had contributed large sums of money to finance
James Earl Ray and to keep Ray quiet, thereby protecting

themselves.

Carlin stated if an investigation was launched to
examine Congressional voting records, this would bear out
his theory.

Carlin's main point in this theory centered around !
criticism of the FBl and Agent Bonebreak, stating the FBI
acted too swiftly in issuing "two wanted flyers" on Ray. The |
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FREDERIC L, CARLIN

first flyer was on an Eric Starvo Galt while the second one
was on James Earl Ray. Carlin contended the FBI could not
possibly have known Eric Starvo Galt was an alias Ray might
have used prior to actually identifying Ray by what was
reported to be an exhaustive fingerprint examination. He,
therefore, stated the FBI should be held accountable for
possibly causing arrest and/or death of an innocent person.

Carlin, who throughout the foregoing conversation
spoke in an extremely arrogant and belligerent manner, stated
he had been discharged from the United Stateg Navy in 1961,
He exhibited a Navy identification card, No.i, showing
him to be a "non petty officer".

Carlin stated he was a former letter carrier for
the United States Post 0Office, San Antonio, having been
employed by that office until mid-1968, at which time he
"resigned" or was "removed'" due to medical problem involving
his blood sugar count and the fact he had overextended his
sick leave privileges. He stated he was presently self-
employed as a farmer owning a small farm near Stockdale,

Texas.

Carlin gave no exact address, stating he does not
like to use a street address and that he received his mail
through General Delivery or occasionally a box he might rent
at the Post Office in San Antonio.

Carlin returned to an earlier statement of his con-
cerning anti-gun law legislation and stated this was even
more evidence to prove a Communist infiltration of the United
States Government as he felt Americans should be allowed to
own firearms as he felt they would be needed one day in the
battle against Communism, He stated he personally owned
firearms and described them as a .38 Special revolver and a
"nice" 30,06 deer rifle.

Carlin indicated he had written the following
individuals concerning his '"conspiracy theory" and hoped
they would see an investigation was launched to bear this

theory out:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FREDERIC L. CARLIN

Governor Ronald Reagan of California (whom Carlin
stated he backed in a bid for the Presidency of the United
States)

Governor John McKeithan of Louisiana;

Prime Minister Pierre Elliott Trudeau of Canadas

Former President Lyndon B. Johnson while in office;

President Richard M. Nixon;

New Orleans, Louisiana, District Attorney James
Garrison; and

U, S. Senators Strom Thurman, Robert P. Griffin,
games 0. Eastland, Sam Ervin, Jr., Ted Kennedy, and John

ower.

From observation during the above conversation
Frederic L. Carlin is described as a white male; in his early
30's; approximately 5'9"; 155-160 pounds; dark hair and eyes
wears glasses; and has pock marked complexion.

At approximately 2 p.m., March 11, 1969, Deputy
United States Marshal Mario Granados, San Antonzo, Texas,
telephonically contacted the San Antonio Office of the FBI
advising he had received the following information from his
brother Rudy Granados.

At approxinately 12:45 p.m., March 11, Rudy Granados
was in Cap'n Jim's restaurant located at the intersection of
Loop 13 and Roosevelt, San Antonio, and overheard an unknown
man state he had "a .357 magnum" in his car and was "leaving
to take care of Garrison". Granados observed this unknown
individual, described as a white male, 5'8", approximately
thirty years of age, leave the restaurant and drive off in a
light blue Chevrolet Nova automobile bearing 1968 Texas
license plates GNS 308.

automobile registration recoyds reflected they had been issue
for a 1963 Chevrolet, Vehic)e Identification No. 30411K127278
registered to F. L. Carlin/ 511 Monticello, San Antonio,

Texas.

Check of these licepSe plates through Bexar County
s

A check of the current San Antonio city directory

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FREDERIC L. CARLIN

reflected 511 Monticello is the address fer one Clifford T,
Carlin, a printer for the San Antonio Express Publishing
Company. This directory further carried the listing for
one Frederic L. Carlin, who was a carrier for the United
S§tates Post Offlce, San Antonio, and has a Post Office Box

of 10039

Driver records, Texas Department of Public Safety,
Austin, Texas, reflected the follow1ng Aescrlptive data for
‘the above 1nd1v1duals: J

Cllfford Theodore Carlin(//

i

White male; born | |3 5'9"y 180
pounds; brown eyes; black” hair; Texas operator's
license 0031853; addresg 511 Montlcello, San
Antonlo, Texas-:

Frederic Leroy Carli

White male; born | | s'10"y 168
pounds- brown hair; brown eyesj rexas operator's
license 1135972, address 511 Monticello, San
Antonio, Texas.

The files of the San Antonio Division of the FBI

fail to reflect any information identifiable with Frederic
L,, Frederic, Leroy, or Clifford Theodore Carlin,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and.
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be

distributed outside your agency.

- hR _
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FBI
Date:  3/12/69

(Type in plaintext or code)
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AIRTEL

. ) (Priority)
____________________________________________ R,
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (u4u-1242)
RE: MURKIN

Re San Antonio teletype to the Bureau and New Orleans
dated 3/11/69 captioned as above.

Enclosed for the Bureau are eight copies of an LHM
suitable for dissemination, Two copies are being furnished
New Orleans and two coples are also being furnished Memphls
for information purposes in view of the fact that division is
00 in captioned matter.

‘Local dissemination has been made to U,S. Secret
Service, San Antonio and Austin in view of the fact it would
appear subject of enclosed LHM would fit Category 2 of the
Agreement between Secret Service and this Bureau concerning
Presidential protection. 112th MI Group, San Antonio, has
also been furnished a copy of this LHM.

No further action is being taken by San Antonio,

3 - Bureéu (Encs. 8)
2 - New Orleans (157-10673)(Enecs )
~ Memphis (44-1987)(Encs. 2)
- SA
(1 - uy-1242)(1 - 100-Dead){(Carlin)
(1 - 66-1620)
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FBI 7 MEMPHIS
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Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




T

@ nluu ’“’""f ikr :.“;

3-14-89

AIRTEL

To: SAC, Dallas (44-3849)
From: DPirector, ¥BI (44-38861)

to the Baresn deted 3-11-69.

should immedintely locats and intsrview
Joo Grift 918 K. Manhnttan 8t., Amerillo, Texas,
information he may have im his posseasion
regarding the assassinntion ot Bartis Lather lhc, Jr.
You should siso determine loeation of ,
| interview of Griffin and set
Bave him interviewed,

Atisnta should continmue efforts to loeate

Raymond FPelscco in sm effort to imterview him sand completely
nnln uu allegation., It is moted that Polacco was
: qtogol at the First Nationsl Bank in Atlaaty,
rc u, and al sttends is State College im

isnts. Your of te locate Po shonld not be
1imited to his slleged piance of employment and school s
a1l m nust be mm to locnte end interview him.

’ Based upon availadle information, Buresu Tadices
contsin mo information un:umu with uy-nu Polsces
or Joe Griffin.

' lbu the Buresu advised of pertinest develogments.

W B

X ’ CARDHED. e NDEXED... 24
erikLi2ED. L. m.E,DM 12
MAR 37359
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3/17/69

AIRTEL AM
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
MURKIN

For the information of the Bureau, there is enclosed
Xerox copy of Houstom Airtel to Memphis 3/12/69.

BUREBAU (Enc. 1)(AN)
MEMPHIS

:BN
(4){
e

222, L )9S T - Brl =77 -5
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ( (
MAY 1962 EDITION \ '
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

FILE (44-1987) DATE: 3/17/69

SAC ROBERT G. JENSEN

MURKIN
T
This morning I took a call from BILL JOHNSON Associated
Press, who advised his Atlanta Ofice had érmation re-

garding various statements made by JAMES BEVE n Philadelphia
regarding this case. He asked whether or not I would care to
comment., I told him that I was in no position to comment one
way or the other regarding any statements made. It was
suggested that if he was interested in discussing the case he
really should contact Attorney General CANALE,

RGJ :BN
(1)65/

“1“‘ (Y’D

FalCHED.. M o, £
SER (L RrAS
zubz 45!5 1 MPHIS
81— ME

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Statement of RICHARD M, DAWSON Page 2 March 18, 1969

nade that one of them, we understood, was in the name of a
police officer and he laughed heartily, but he didn't elaborate.
e made no reference to the crime itself. He did ask one time
if he would be placed in a cell or be allowed to be outside

some and he was told that he should take this up with the warden/

of the institution., He indicated that he sure hoped they would
not lock him in a cell. I recall that he said he had sure
nessed up and if it was to do over, he would not have pleaded
guilty to the offense. We arrived at the Penitentiary at

8:06 and Ray was released to the prison authorities.

Q. That's all, thank you.

RTICHARD M. DAWSON

1b

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Statement of RICHARD M. DAWSON, Captain of|the Tennesoce Hiznuay
Patrol, station at Jackson, Tennessce. Made in t.o oiovisy
General's Office at 11:40 A.M. on Tuesday, March 12, 1.40.
Questioned by John L. Carlisle. Typed oy\ﬁrs. Loretta Zonderz.
b * *® * * “
Relative to the JAMES EARL RAY casec.
& ® * * * % '

Q. Captain Dawson, on the morning of March 11, 1969, did you, with
other officers of the Tennessce Highway Patrol, accon any James
Larl Ray to the State Penitentiary at Nashville?

A, Yes sir, I did.

Q. Would you name the officers that accompanied you and rel
any discussion as you can recall bctween R Ly and any o=

w o

officers. R : \

A. Yes sir. We assumed custody of Ray at approximately 5:20 A.M.
in the Hichwqy Patrol Station on Summer AVcRae Memphis. Ilie
was placed in the rear seat of the automobile I sat L
left. Commissioner O'Rear was on his right. \ Inspector Mickey
McGuire drove. Deputy Commissioner Bud Hoptdn sat in the front
on the right. I recall some...for the first 15-20 nminutes,
there was very little conversation. As we continued cn, Ray
made some remarks concerning the landscape and scencry. I

remember asking Ray that yesterday was his o*rt“day and he
looked like he had celebrated it with a bang. e said, !
yesterday wasn't my birthday. I've lied to them so much
don't know when I was born,..or words to that effec
remenber Inspector McGuire asking Ray then 1f the
Loox Magazine pertaining to his case were in fact
.eSﬂonded...hell no, about 90% of it is lies and
abo“* the time that I was in a mental institution
stand that his next article is going to say that I
also remember McGuire asking Ray if he had been in
before. Ray said that is where the Grand Ole Opry
I don't remember if he said he had or had not been
but he said he had not been to the Grand Ole Opry.
Ray asking me if I was with the prison. I told him
asked why. He said I was wondering if legal serV1tes are
vle in the State Pen, Commissioner O'Rear told him he wo
to take that up with the warden of the institution. I ren
Ray saying they had not treated him badly in the Shelby Co
Jail other than the damn Federal man had had the windows b
u» and he could not sece out or get any fresh alr with th
tion of what was blown in and it made him feel like he
cold all the time. I remember asking Ray how the jail
compared to the confinement facilitilies in England. lie
England they had two types of jails, one before trial
after trial and that the.one before trial was not bad,
understood the other onc was rough as hell. I rcmcmbe
saying that he was trying to get to Africa, but th
riots were going on in France and he had gone to Port
was unable to get a boat to Africa, but heard he colld
onc in Brussels so he rcturned to England intending <t
Jrussels. He said he had run out of money, and that he
intended to go to Brussels and get a boat to Africa. I
some conversation and I don't know who asked the auestion

cerning getting the passports in Canada and also the mentio
[
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3-18-69
AIRTEL AM

T0:  DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P /

re are enclosed two copies of report of Captaln RICHARD M.
one of the officers who accompanied RAY during his

ransfer from custody of the Sheriff's Department, Memphis,
to the Tennessee State Prison, Nsshville.
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3/18/69
70: DIRRCYOR, FBI (44-38861)
¥ROM : SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673)E0)

HURKIN _
(00: NEMPHIS)
M t mt

t he had just tal by telephone
of JAMES EARL RAY. He advised that RAY & PRy
muu.m,h.,aummtntum
coming to Now Ovleans Thursday, 3/20/68, and would 1ike to
meet with CORINEY and discuss his brother's situation. He
advised that he is looking for a new attormey fer his

~ brether and that be knew CORTHEY by reputation te be a man

- hmtadhwm He iadieated to CORTREY that a cone
“1% and that bis brether did not aet alone.

wantod advice as to whetber he should meet with
RAY or not. u.mmwmtmurum
into this matter should be dirested to ¥r. PRIL CANALE ,
mto Attorney General, Shelby Comnty Courthouse,

s Tenn,
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3-20-69
AIRTEL AM
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, MBPHIS (44-1987) P
MURRIN |
Re York teletype March 18, 1869.

As /of close of business, March 20, 1969, RUSSELL X.

THOMPSON ‘bas not made any effort to contact the Memphis Office. .

UACB, Memphis will make no efforts to set up appointment with
RUSSELL X. THOMPSON, but will await his call
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In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dalias, Texas
March 19, 1985

ANNONYMOUS ACCUSATION ALLEGING
PARTICIPATION GF RAYMOND POLACCO
IN ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

Reference is made to the memorandum, emtitled
28 above, submitted by the Atlanta Office oa March 11,
1568,

A check of the City Directory of Amarilloe,
Texss, failed to reveal an address of 1818 North Manhattan
Street or the name of JUE GRIFFIN, The City Directory
did reveal a2 J, E, Griffin, Painter, residing at 1913
North Manhattam Street,

Operator No, 20, Amarillo Credit Associatioa,
912 Taylor Street, on March 17, 1969, advised that Johmnie
E, Griffia, 1913 North Manhattan Street, had beem kanown
to their files since July of 1566, and was reportedly

. employed as 2 house painter. The name of his wife was

shown as Judy but file also comntaimed informatiom that
Griffiin had filed for divorce from Judy on Jaanuary 9,
1969,

On March 17, 1969, Mr, Johnnie Ernest Griffin,
1913 North Manhattan Street, Amarille, Texas, was inter-
viewed at his place of employment, the Astoria Park
Apartments, Amarillo, Texas, Griffin advised that on

This document comiains neither recoumenda-
tions nor comclusions of the FBI., It is
the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your Rgemcy; it and its conteants are

not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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ANNCHYMOUS ACCUSATION ALLEGING
PART ICIPATION OF RAYMOND
POLACCO IN ASSBASINATION OF
MARTIM LUTHER XING, JB.

January 6, 1965, his wife's sister, Mrs. Charlie (Wanda)
Johnston, came to Amariiic, amd lived with them until

May of 1968, He advised thnt she hag mow returned te her
husbaand and that they reside at 512 « Apaxrtment B, Eloise
Courts, Atlanta, Georgia, and that the husband, Chariie
Johnston, is employed as 2 fireman for the City of
Atlanta, Georgia.

He advised that the mothey ¢f Charlie Johmston
is Mrs, R, H, Johmston, 5964 Hill Street, Atlamta,
Georgia. He stated that ome time at Amarillc while ¥nnda
Johastor was drunk, she stated that her hasbend,

Chariie Johnston, had yum ever s Negro boy and killed
hin., BShe atated that her hushband had kilied a Negro for
free but that her mother in law got $10,000,00 for
shooting Martis Luther Kimg. He stated that he did not
know whether this vas tuwe or not, dut that Mrs. Jomstoa
did about that time send Yanda Johmston about $3,000.00 te
pay fer a ear.

Griffin advised that all of hiz wife's family
eall him Joeo Griffin, He stated that his wife, Judy
Griffin, left him about October, 1968, and returned to
Atlanta, Georgia, where she resides with a sister,
Deberah Blackman, at 534-C Confederate Courts, Atlsmta,
Georgis,. Ne advised that there is preseatly a2 court
fight seing on for the custedy of their three childrem.

Griffin ndvised that he was in Atlanta just
before Chnistans of 19658, and that Deborak Blackman
told him that Mrs., Johnston had received amother "big
mdx"ummnmmnnuu. and that this

"pay off” had beem made by Raymend Polacco.  He advised
that he hod never met this Raymond Polaceo but that he
:a“pht:g with PDeborah Blacksan st the time that he was

i,
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ANNGRYNGUS ACCUSATION ALLEGING
PARTICIPATION OF RAYNOND
POLACOC IN ABSABINATION OF
NARTIN LUTHER KING,JR,

Griffia advised that he returned to Amarillec,
Texas, and that oa Jamuary 28, 1969, he yooeived a
telegran which rend as feollovs:

"RBear Bir: 1 would like to get im touch
with you comceraing your family. It is impor-
tant, I would 1ike for you to reply back to
the Atisata Main Office, sesdiag your tele-
phone aumber. Please ansver obe way or the
other, HRUCE MNARKS "

Griffin advised that he sent 2 telegras back
furaishing his phone sumber and the next day received
a telephone crll from Raymond Pelsceo frosm Atlants,
Georgia. Folsoeo advised that he understood that
Griffin wes leooking for evideace to indicate ithat his wife
was motRlly unfit to htve the children and stated that
be would secure pictures ¢f his wife ia the nude or in bed
with sose man if Griffia would pay him $500.00, He
indicated to Griffin that he was an investigator sad
told Griffin that he could bde reached at Atlants tele-
phone nunbdber 404-361-.7297,

Griffin sdvised that he cslled Folacco bdack at
this number and tRlked with & woman whese name he undere
stood to be "Calloway”. She advised that Pelscce did aot
live at that sddress but that she babyant for the four year
old dnughter of Polaccs. BShe s2id that Peolacce lived
“down the street” and advised that she lived at 4530
Ridgecrest Drive, She stasted that Pelacce was a Cubam,

27 yearu of age, wvas not employed, but had a wife who
worked in = drug store, Bhe szid that Polacce was
atteading schoel somevbere ia Atlanta,

Griffiin wvas thes ssked if he viete a2 letter

te the Atlsata Comstitutiom, Atlamta, Georgia, about
thiz matter and emphatically demied writing such &

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




ANNGNYNOUS ACCUSATION ALLEGING

letter. He stated that all that he know aboat the
Martin Luther King sssassgination had come menbers
¢f his wile's family and that he kmew nothing of his
own kaovliedge sbout the satter,

On Murch 17, 1965, Mr. Bee Miller, Attormey
at Law, Fisk Bailding, Eighth and Polk Streets Amarillo,
Texns, advised thet he represented Johunie E, Griffia
in » diverce and child custody suit against his foraer
wife, Judy Griffin, of Atiants, Georgia, HNe advised thet
he did receive s call fven 2 man naned Raymond, last anme
aot givea, from Atiamte, Geuorgia, advising that he would
secure compronising photographs of Judy Griffia for use
ia the child custody matter for $500,00. MNiller advised
that this caller clained to be am invemtightor but
stated that it was isnediately apparest to him that
the caller was not an iavestigsator simce Ml did not
oven have 8 camerz and wamted sa advance so that he could
buy & camera., Miller teold this esallier that they were
st intorested in such a propesiticon,

Ny, Miller advined that there was a hearing
at Amarille, Texas, oR January 24, 1968, ia the chkild
custody matter and that Grifiin hnd furnished him some
letters from am “"Aumt X11a” from Decaturyg, Geergin, vhich
letters descoribed the immorsl behayiour of Judy Griffia
while in Atlanta, He sdvised that he subpoensed this
perscn to the wariag and attempted te introduce the
letters but "Aust Ella” deaied writimg such letters and
stated she convinced him that she did mot write the
letters, He stated that ho sccused Grilfim of preparing
the letters from “Aunt Ells”™ but he demied it, Ny,
Millex advised that in view of this, he was sericusly
u:mrmmmmmof the court to withdraw irom
L CASe,

- §%a
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3/19/89

AIRTEL
TO: PIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (44-2648) (RUC)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Buresu airtel tc Dallas dated 3/14/69.

Epclosed herewith for the Bireau are five
copies of LEM captioned "ANONYMOUS TION ALLEGIRG
PARTICIPAT ION 0’ u MOND POIACCO | IN ASSASSINATION OF
Tmlll w!m X . } c". “t L 3/19/‘9' 't mll“.

Twe copies each are also enclosed fhr the
Atlants and Hemphis off /

-

The intery

ur:.% mm The uurvu- of

Attmy m MILLER by SA WILLIAM R, JENKINS.
LEADS
ATLANTA

AT FOREST PARK, GEORGIA, 1. Wwill ntcrun Mrs.
ALF CALALAY, 5850 Widgecrest Bireet, since this is
apparently the person that GRIFFIN talked with by phone
and who said that she was a babysitter for RAYNOND
POLACCO and kept his four year eld daughter, Ve
7

2. Will determine holder of Atlsnta phone
Bumber 404-361-7297, and if mot listed to ALF CA V
will imterview them for information comc

- Buresu (Bnc. §)
Memphis (44-1987) (Eme. 2)u2.
- Atlanta (44-2396) (Bac,. 2)
;; Dallas
mar
(8 V4

SEARCHES _/Q/Mﬂ e,
SERIALIZ: 14&; % ......
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0-19 (Rev. 7-17-68)

‘btu fook no special pxccautxons:
‘to guard him.

‘violent education and direct ac-
‘tion for the Southern Christian

‘conspiracy” to murder Dr. King.

4_C1m~9., ack of Gu'«rd \\l,

" Fpecial to The New York Times ~

PHILADELPHIA, March 17—
The Rev. James Bevel charged
here todav that palice officials,
ot Memphis gd known_abqut

lot to_assassinate Dr,_King

T
Mr. Bevel, director of non-

Leadership Conference, insisted
that “there definitely was a

. .He made the charges in_ani

e e

Jnferview with Claud‘a LeWIST

a reporter for The Philade Iphm,,'

Evening RBulletin,
Mr. Bevel said that the cons
ference learned about the al-

leged glot a co@e of days’ Be- .

jfore Dr. umo arnved(l fem-
[-pl'm on_A St _
infofmation came about as the
result of a mistake made by

fe said the

Memphis postal authorities.

A letter addressed to a white
woman was delivered to & Ne-
gro woman of the same name
who lived in another section
of Memphis, Mr. Bevel said.

The letter, he added, contained
“the relevant and pertinent in- °

formation that Dr. ng was to
be assassinated while in Mem-' .
phle.

. Bevel said.the lettor was

'1mmed1ately turned over to the

Memphis police, but no special
security measures were placed.
around _the Lorraine Motel,

“Where Dr. King was slam""*"’

. H
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0-19 (Rev. 7-17-68)

- .. Charzes Lack of Gu_ard.‘l\g_,.
© 7 special to The New York Times v,\)
PHILADLLPHIA, March 17—
The Rev. jamcs Bevel charged
here today that palice officials,
of Memphis had known ahout
a_plot to assassinalc Dr,_ King
‘bt took na special precautions|.
'to guard him. .
. _Mr. Bevel, director of non-
‘violent education and direct ac-
‘tion for the Southern Christian
Leadership Conference, insisted
that “there definitely was a
-conspiracy” to murder Dr. King.
. .He made the charges in_an!

P L

infervicy ith Claude  Lews,

L)

a reporter for The Philadelphia,,,
Evening Bulletin, S B
" Mr. Bevel said that the con- _
ference learned .about the al-
leged plot @ couple of days be- .
[%{.ﬁe...Rr.-_,?gins_srr_i);?&in%\i@tgz-
is 'on Apul 3. Fe sai e
ﬂxi'ommﬂ?n came about as the
result of a mistake made by
Memphis postal authorities. ;
A letter addressed to a white
woman was delivered to a Ne-
gro woman of the same name
who lived in another section

“of Memphis, Mr. Bevel said. .

The letter, he added, contained
“the relevant and pertinent in-
formation that Dr. King was to
be assassinated while in Mem-
phis.” ! e
. Mr. Bevel said the letter 'was
immediately turned over to the'.
Memphis police, but no special
security measures were placed.

[around _ the Lorraine Motel,

where Dr. King was slafi; == =*

.
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22- -64)
Q\’ ( ' ¢
@ ( . {
e o
FBI

Date: 3-20-69

Transmit the following in

(1_‘ype in plaintext or code)

Via _AJRTEL

(Priority)

T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e ——— e ———— e e e e e e
—— e —— e ——— e ——

To:  SACs, Memphis (44-1987) (Ent. 2)
/ Philadelphia (44-1368) (Enc. 2)
From:

Director, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN

Enclosed for Memphis and Philadelphia are two copieés
of an article which appeared in the “New York Times" on March 18,
1969, concerning statements made to the press by Reverend James
Bovol an official of the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference (SCLC) in piitladelphia,

_Memphis should review this article and determine
through review of office files or inquiry at the Memphis
Police Department if information exists to support or rotuto
the statements.of Bevel,

Memphis suLHM to Bureau and Philadelphia concerning
all information developed relative to the newspaper article,

‘ Copies of this communication and article are being
provided to Philadelphia in the event it becomes necessary to
interview Bevel at a later date, Philadelphia should not
interview Bevel until so 1nstructod by Bureau.

Wil (907 b 10/

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERlAuzcn{M,_ _______ FILED %_

FB@JFWHIS Y

L! 2O\
K A
Sent Via ‘ M Per |
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Yemphis, Tennessee
March 21, 1969

RE: JAMES EARL RAY;
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTIM
CR - CONSPIRACY

e appearing in the March 18, 1969,

An artie
#dition of the “New York Times,” a daily newspaper published
New York, mzﬁa an article datelined

369/ at Philadelphia, which states that Reverend
lentified in the article as Bimtw of

: Glent
mmm Mﬁr Conference, has mmm that "there
dofinitely was a conspiracy” to nu Dr, EKing, This
article quotes Rev. Bevel as saying that as a result of
& mistake made by Memphis Postal Authorities, a letter
addressed to & white woman was delivered to a Negro woman
of the same name who lived in another part of Memphis,
This letter, he stated, contaimed the "relevant and
pertinent information that Dr. King was to be assassinated
while in Memphis.” Rev. Bevel further states that this
letter was immediately turned over to the Memphis Police
but that no special security measures were placed around
the Lorraine Motel, at which place Dr. xiu wvas killed.

On Harch 21, 1869, Inspector N. E. Zachary,
Hemphis Police mt, Hemphis, Tennessee, who was in
¢harge of the Homicide Bureau at the time Dr. King was
killed, advised that he has never heard of such a letter
and that at no time during his investigation of the King
murder was it ever called to his attention that such a
letter had ever existed,

On Narch 21, 1969, Inspector Don Smith, Memphis
Police Department, Memphis, Tennessee, who was in charge
of security Wn for Dr. King's visit to Hemphis
on April 3, 1968, advised that when he met Dr. King and

2 4ty
4 - Bureau (44-38861) 197 - Juid- 17 -y
- Philadelphia |
- Memphis (44-1987) s
JCH: jap M

o 45,
77/”/ 2,

22
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RE: JAMES FARL RAY;
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTINM

uwuk.x-umhummmma
P in order that necessary security measures might
. mmamummwuw
Church, Hemphis, and whe was one of Dr. King's associates,
mtur.xmmmmmmmxymmtut
he was unable to furnish Inspector Smith any inforsation.
WN&&“MﬁMk.RMlmmm
Airport, he (Inspector Smith) had no idea of the
mmtmmmuwwhrmmm
they were going. He said that as soon as Dr. King arrived
at the Lorraine Hotel, he called for additional officers
and had them posted in the vieinity of the Lorraine lotel.

mm&mmmtuunmw
of a letter such as the one described by Rev. » And
he doubts that such 2 letter ever existed.

On March 21, 1969, M¥r. is ]

lr. louis Peele, Postal
W » Tennessee, advised that he
] no ion in h mmwmmamt
such & letter as the one described by Rev, Bevel ever existed.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distribured outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




3/21/69

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN i

Enclosed for the Bureau are 4 copies and for
Philadelphia 2 copies : an LHM pertaining to statements made
by m,_m_ reported in the March 18, 1969,

edition of the "New York Times.,"

No further investigation is being conducted in
this regard.

M

Airtel

Teletype

3 - Bureau (Encs. 4)
- Philadelphia ( .2 AN

~ Memphis A.M.S.D.
{gﬂ&’ Spec. Del. s
?"77/ Begomay - o VVW?///,W 4
: Registered

R
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 {
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- Memorandum

TO

OM

SUBJECT:

DATE:
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 3/21/69

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P)

MURKIN

-

7

Mr. DON WOOD, g;gggzigg_ﬁnpggy Service;
contacted the Birmingham vidon following the

conclusion of the case against JAMES EARL RAY

and made known his desire to have returned to him
certain items of evidence in the possession of the
local prosecutor in Memphis. These items are

one Remington Model 700 .243 caliber rifle; nine
boxes of .243 caliber Norma cartridges; one set

of Redfield ring mounts for a telescopi¢ sight
and the original invoice plus the yellow copy
reflecting this sale.

WOOD is most anxious to have these items
returned to him and although he feels they
eventually will be he wants to alleviate any
possibility that the return of these items may be
forgotten by the local prosecutor,

Due to WOOD's extreme cooperation with
this Bureau and his excellent attitude and help
furnished in connection with this investigation,
it is requested that Memphis contact prosecutors
CANALE and BEASLEY and make known WOOD's request
for the return of these items.

/"2 - Memphis

2 - Birmingham
NPS:jam
(4)

M

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

RCMP-GRC 6882 C 237
. REV, 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE +  RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
| REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: REF. DOSSIERS GRC:
wgn 5 HAR 69 |
SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION 688G 700-107

68C 790-19
DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT .
HMontreal .i.ce

E:
OBJET:

Martin Luther KING -
Hurder of :
- hgmistance 1o ! Bele =

1. Further 1o memorandum of the A/Ufficer i/¢ L.l.2.
dated in Eontreal omn the 19 Fib (9 snd appended FEI correspondence, en-
gquiries conducted with the MC” revealed that only two (2) unsolveg armed
robberies oecurred during the periods running from July 17, 1967 to

August 17, 1967, and from April 8, 1568 to the 6 May 1968. The establish-
ments robbed are ss indicated hereunder:

{(a) Date: 21 JUL 67

Tupper Grocery

Louis WEINER (prop.)

2067 Turper Street,

Montreal, (uebec. Amount : £1,280.00

HCP file P-7-108(284 «

This robbery was committed by two armed individuals who spoke inglish ?x‘ﬁ
& French accent and the perpetrators were ldentifiable by Loudsg #iIRER
“}.INER was interviewad by Cst. GUAY of this office on the 3 HAn &9, at
which time he was exhibited photographs of James Earl RAY. At the time

of exhibvition to WrINER, photographs of HiY had been mixed together with
photogrsohe of other indivicduals. HNo identificstion made and WLINEK was
rositive that the photographs of the men who had robbed the store were

not among the ones he viewed.

{b) Date: & MAY b8

e

Laiterie Perrette,
6355 Nhs 1 Ho0Rs waec,

Fontreal, Luebec. tmount: {1,098.91
MCP file P-B8-7-2261 y oy
d } 6/ ~./;ﬁi/:_//',‘y' L 1"‘,. 7 g
witnesses: Lucien ILUUIN, Menager, , “Aw‘;&//’ - Fs
TI227CENSYEE, +SIAITENLCr FNED L47

St-Léonard, Quebq)c;/ MAR DA 10

L [l

% COUPARY, “employee 'ﬁ‘%@%
abre, / . AN
Apt. 2, N

Hontreal, ‘Juebec.

This robbery was committed by one individual who spoke Freach and is
identifiable by the two witnesses. Lnauiries conducted at Laiterie
Parrette revealed that BLOUIN was no longer employed Lhere and his present

» _ whereabouts were unknown. Pnquiries conducted at SLOUIN's known home

* o .« o 2
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RCMP - GRC 6881

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

. ' PAGE &
Hartin lLuther KING -

Murder of:

- hssistance L0 FoRele =

address also met with negative results as ELOUIN has wmoved out approxime-

tely four (4) months ago leaving no forwsrding sddress. At the present
time, attempts are being rade to locate SLOUIN. FUUPART is no loager
¢mployed at the Laiteris Perrette and was contacted at his residence Ly
tslephone. When he was advised of the purpose of our wishing to meet
him to identify photographs of the possible robber, he stated that he
did not wish to get involved in any police investigation which might
lead him to become & witness in any t{pe of prosecution. Attempts will
be made Lo iaterview "CUPART persomxzlly, at his home, and the outcome
will be reported on. It is however, to be noted, that the perpetrator
of this theft in this case, spoke French and it is not belleved at this
roint that Jemes Earl RAY speaks Irench.

BSD’ IL— 2’62

( Ladels Mager ) 717440
Momtreal Jl.5.

{JIB PROULL) ©/5G7.
N‘te I{,C- Gol.f’go
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

Albany
Albuquerque
Anchorage
| Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingham
Boston
Buifalo
Butte

) Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati
Cleveland

] Columbia

| Dallas
Denver

I_J Detroit

El Paso
[[] Honclulu

DHHDDDHDDV DDEDDD

[

X

E

(Copies to Of

[]) Houston
[ ] Indianapolis
[1 Jackson
[} Jacksonville
[] Kansas City
[] Knoxville
{] Las Vegas
{_] Little Rock
(] Los Angeles
Louisville
. 4
Miami
) Milwaukee
(] Minneapoclis
) Mobile
[] Newurk
[[] New Haven
[} New Orleans
[] New York City

s Checked)
[ Nerfolk [ ] Tampa
[} Oklahoma City [] Washington Field
(] Omaha [] Quantica
[] Philadelphia
[] Phoenix TO LEGAT:
[] Pittsburgh [ Bermn
[ ] Portland [] Bonn
{1 Richmond ] Buenos Aires
[] Sacramento [] Hong Kong
{_]St. Loutis [] Londen
[] Salt Lake City ] Manila
[ San Antonio [} Mexico, D.F.
[] San Dlego [] Ottawa
[} San Francisco [} Paris
[[] San Juen ] Rome
[ Savaannch ] Santo Domingo
[ Seattle [] Tokyo
[} Springfield
bete _ March 21, 1969

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

X'} For information

The enclosed is for your information.
[ ] paraphrase contents.

all sources,

Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

Retention
[1 optional

For appropriate

[T action |

If used in a future report,

Surep, by

[] conceal

Remarks:

disseminate.
-

qvbgy»

44-38861
44-1987

Enc. (2)
Bufile
Urfile

Enclosed is one copy each of two

separate RCMP reports. Do not

e —————

E WED

L]
:I;.'\l\ E
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o

GRC 6880 i gl i )
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE L | P FILE REFERENCES:
s ' ! 26 FuB 69 " Bei i hgieu-60(VOL.2)
[ Y SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION 68w TI0=205
HLmTI0=Th
DETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT
Toronto U.l.8. General
RE:
OBJEL - S N s 2
Hartin Luther KING -
Mardar of, =
(ASSISTANCE TO FoBol,)

9 e
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

RCMP (@237
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de On this date, Mrs, Mabel AGHNREY, ARCADE FHOTU ﬁ?&ﬁlﬁﬁ////
advised that her doctor in{Ormed her that she has & heart condition.
Gomsidering this problea and her fear of air travel, she did not think
that she would be able to testify at the trial of James Barl BAY. She
was interviewsd this same date and the importance of her evidence was
discussed. As a resalt of this interview, sho agreed to go to Memphis
with a friend, Mrs. RICHABRDSON,

20 FiB 64

‘\aﬁaiﬁfg;;;acaaé me on this date and disclosed that

2 Raym
= notification that a year's free subscription

e
on 10 JAll 69 Tie Toge]
to the Magasine "Flay
Ahmed SAMER, Hs did not consider this as being anything but a prank
unt T e TatTvY® wio coples of this publication, The original
notification is being retained here as an axhibit and photostat coples
are attached, oHLYD advised that he has never applied or had previeusly
received a copy of this Magaszine and further the person by the nawe of
Ahmed NAMER is completely unknown to him, The cost of a year's sube-
seription to this gu&iia&@ian is $13.00 and in view of this and the
faet that he will be giviag testimony in this case might be of some
significance, The possibilisy exists that this is a movement %o dis-
eredit the witness or reflect on his morals. Fossibly the Usie
authorities might be able to obtaln some further information inm this
regard. L :

H005 Yeas aequitted of the charges

Je Un this date, H

emanating from the signing ‘
RAY. Mre. LY n SPoHCgl fave evidence at tais trial indicating that

— L L sl &
she assliste in comploting the Application for Passport Forms and

ﬁ@y“ nad been given to him by a person by the name /

He-Tésspory Apsliestion for James farl 4

!

also identified a photograph of him. Mr. Us CHRTURIGHT, COrown Progecutor
in this case sucgested that being that SPENCER was a very peor witness,
and that she had admitted to helping HKAY, and further jdentified hiam by
phote, the prosec.ting authoritlies in Memphis would no doubt be
interested in recelving a copy of the transeript of this trial.

Mire T+ MORAN, Court Reporser, Old Civy Hall, Toronte,
Gy

e
adviged that the cost of this serviece was approximately 325.00 fer

SUENCER's testimony and $100,00 for the comp ete trial !
! % YD~ df- - 7-¢L,
Se ' In eonsidering the tlme slement involvedoisn oo D
transeript and also Ghe problems conceraing Mrs. Al GERIALIZENZ .
DWYTL was contacted im Memphis and advised. MA
g { \
M : J'V o \\)
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THE COMMISGICEER, OTTA¥A
PORWARDED for your informstion, together with the mentioned

enelogures.
2. While no confirmstion has been received, the investigator

hae advised that the trial is now scheduled for 7-ie-69, owever,
Uele authorities do not expect they will be in n position to call
any wiitnesses until after li-5-69.

Je Your further instructions as indicuted in memorendunm
from the Assistant Officer i/¢ Hesdquarters C.l1.B. dated 13-12-68
will be swaited.

COROETO (C.i. Doey), Supt
- Offioer 176 C 1 B,

_—
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Memorandum

: SAC, (44-1987) DATE: March 25, 1969

: SA WILLIAM H, LAWRENCE

MURKIN

Reference is made to ar
Press Scimitar, a local newsp s
22, 1969 captioned "Thompso Confidential File on Ray Turned
Over to FBI" written by P 8 Scimitar staff writer ROY
HAMILTON. This art1cle tated that the Memphis attorney
(ngiﬁ%k&_ﬂ‘_zgguzﬂgﬂ) hose confidential file on the JAMES
EA case has attracted national attention disclosed
today that he has turned over all of his information to the
FBI saying his findings indicate the possibility of a con-
spiracy in the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING but he
declined to make his evidence public,

cle on page 12, Memphis
issued on Saturday, March

The article stated that THOMPSON was back in
Memphis after spending four days in New York where he made
a report on his investigation to the NAACP Legal Defense and
Educational Fund as well as to the FBI; that THOMPSON
investigated the KING murder after being consulted by RAY's
first attorney, ARTHUR J, HANES, before RAY fired HANES and
hired PERCY FOREMAN last November,

HAMILTON's story stated that when asked if he had
information previously unknown to Federal authorities, THOMPSON
replied,"I believe I did. At least they seemed surprised at
some of the things I had", THOMPSON added, however, that it
would be '"erroneous'" to conclude that he had definite proof
of a conspiracy. He was further quoted as stating, "jooking
at it in a totally objective way, I know it would be extremely
difficult to mold some of my information into the form of
evidence which could be #ntroduced into a court of law, I
prefer to reserve my opinion and my judgment until this infor-
mation can be properly checked and the credibility of various
informants properly evaluated'", THOMPSON was further reported
as saying he did not know at this time what the NAACP Legal
Defense Fund planned to do but the article said there had been
reports that the organization may call for a new government
investigation.

SR E*EB
1 - 170-866 (RUSSELL X, THOMPSON) Smmuﬁg4%5ﬁ§b42g

f%VCV€€VEZy424,/z

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savi;zg:
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On Sunday, March 23, 1969, RUSSELL X. THOMPSON
who has known the writer for several years called writer
at home, stated that he was at home and not at his office;
that he was somewhat concerned that the newspaper reporters
had stretched out of proportion comments which he had made
concerning his turning his files over to the FBI, He pointed
out that he had not formerly turned over any written files
to the FBI; recalled that back in April he furnished informa-
tion to SA WILLIAM H, LAWRENCE as well as to Inspector N, E,
ZACHARY, then head of the Homicide Division, Memphis, Tennessee
Police Department, concerning the so-called 'blond Latin”
whose name he was not then privileged to disclose who claimed
to have information concerning the killing of KING. This
information has since been set forth in detail in- airtel
leads to Denver and New Orleans and has been resolved as not
having any bearing on information of evidence with regard to
the killing of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

THOMPSON stated that he was in New York on March
17 - 18, 1969 to discuss his knowledge of the JAMES EARL
RAY case with the NAACP Legal Defense Fund, also known as
NAACP Legal Defense and Educational Fund, which has, in
recent years, hired him to represent various Negroes in
connection with criminal and civil rights matters in the
Memphis, Tennessee, area,

He stated that he has turned over all of his informa-
tion to them; that the bulk of his information has to do with
the visit to his office in early April 1968 of the so-called
"blond Latin" and also the information furnished by Fayette
County, Tennessee male Negro, JOHN MC FERRIN, a Negro merchant
who originally gained notoreity by furnishing information
concerning his alleged overhearing a produce dealer in Memphis
making a telephone call with regard to the alleged shooting of
KING,

THOMPSON recalled that someofiec in the NAACP Legal
Aid Office at New York called the FBI in New York on or
about March 17, inviting that office to send a representative
to confer and receive information from THOMPSON, but the New
York office declined, stating that it did not want to send a
representative to a private conference, lLater on Tuesday,
March 18, 1969, he, THOMPSON, while staying in New York, called
the New York office, talked to an Agent whose identity he did
not recall, at which time he offered to turn over all information
in his possession concerning possible relation to the JAMES EARL
RAY case and the KING killing to the FBI at New York. The Agent
told him that since he was not familiar with all the ramifications
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